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@ NOTE: To ensure printer compatibility and maintain regulatory

A

compliance, please update the printer firmware:

1. Ensure the Jetdirect 3000w accessory is disconnected from
the printer.

Go to www.hp.com/go/FutureSmart and select Upgrade now.
Find your printer and select the Firmware Download link.
Follow the instructions for upgrading the printer firmware.
Follow the instructions for installing the Jetdirect 3000w
accessory below.

To install the HP Jetdirect 3000w NFC/Wireless Accessory into
the HIP2 pocket, use the short USB cable and follow Steps A1-A9.
See full A1-A9 instructions below.
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If the HIP2 pocket is already filled by another accessory, use the
long USB cable and the accessory cover and follow Steps B1-B6.
See full B1-B6 instructions below.

Step A1 and B1: Turn OFF the power to the printer.

Step A2-A3: Locate and open the Hardware Integration Pocket
(HIP2) on the printer. The HIP2 location may vary by printer. Refer to
your printer user guide if needed.

The HIP2 is covered by a rectangular cover that is retained by clips
along its short edges. Using a thin, flat-blade screwdriver along
either short edge, gently pry the cover off.

Step A4: To install in the HIP2, connect the white connector on the
short USB cable to the HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Step A5: Connect the USB connector on the short USB cable to the
socket in the printer’s HIP2.

Step A6, A7: Insert the hook-shaped clips of the HP JetDirect 3000w
into the HIP2 recess. Then gently push the HP Jetdirect 3000w onto
the rounded clips so that it is held securely in place in the HIP2.

Step B2: To install outside the printer, connect the white connector
on the long USB cable to the HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Step B3: Push the long USB cable into the slot on the accessory

cover, and then insert the hook-shaped clips of the HP JetDirect

3000w into the accessory cover. Press down to firmly attach the
3000w to the accessory cover.

Step B4: Attach the fastener strips (optional) to the bottom of the
3000w. Remove the backing paper in order to attach the bottom set
of fastener strips to the top of the printer (Step B5). Place the 3000w
on the printer. Connect the USB connector on the long USB cable to
the USB accessory port, usually located at the back of the printer.

Step A9 and B6: Turn ON the power to the printer. Print a Configuration
report to confirm correct installation. An HP Jetdirect 3000w entry will
be shown under the Installed Personalities and Options section of the
printer's Reports > Configuration/Status pages. A wireless network
icon will also appear on the printer's control panel.

NOTE: See additional setup, configuration, and troubleshooting

information at www.hp.com/support/jd3000w.

For more information on mobile printing, go to:
www.hp.com/go/MobilePrinting
www.hp.com/go/WirelessPrinting

www.hp.com/support/jd3000w

® REMARQUE : pour garantir la compatibilité de limprimante et
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la conformité réglementaire, mettez a jour le micrologiciel de
l'imprimante :

1. Veérifiez que l'accessoire Jetdirect 3000w est déconnecté
de limprimante.

2. Allez sur www.hp.com/go/FutureSmart et sélectionnez
Upgrade now (Mettre a niveau maintenant).

3. Recherchez votre imprimante et sélectionnez le lien
Téléchargement du micrologiciel.

4. Suivez les instructions de mise a niveau du micrologiciel
de l'imprimante.

5. Suivez les instructions d'installation de l'accessoire Jetdirect
3000w ci-dessous.

Pour installer I'accessoire sans fil/NFC HP Jetdirect 3000w
dans le module HIP2, utilisez le cable USB court, puis suivez
les étapes A1-A9. Consultez les instructions A1-A9 complétes
ci-dessous.

Si un autre accessoire est déja présent dans le module HIP2,
utilisez le cable USB long et le capot de l'accessoire, puis suivez
les étapes B1-B6. Consultez les instructions B1-B6 complétes
ci-dessous.

Etapes A1 et B1 : éteignez l'imprimante.

Etapes A2-A3 : recherchez et ouvrez le module d'intégration de
matériel (HIP2) sur limprimante. Lemplacement du module HIP2
peut varier selon l'imprimante. Reportez-vous au manuel de
['utilisateur de l'imprimante si nécessaire.

Le module HIP2 est doté d'un capot rectangulaire fixé par des clips
sur ses cOtés courts. En faisant levier avec un tournevis plat tres fin
sur une des largeurs, soulevez le capot.

Etape A4 : pour installer l'accessoire dans le module HIP2,
branchez le connecteur blanc du cable USB court a l'accessoire
HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Etape A5 : branchez le connecteur USB du cable USB court au
socket situé dans le module HIP2 de l'imprimante.

Etapes A6, A7 : insérez les clips en forme de crochet de laccessoire

HP JetDirect 3000w dans le renfoncement du module HIP2. Enclenchez
délicatement l'accessoire HP Jetdirect 3000w sur les clips arrondis afin
de le maintenir fermement en place dans le module HIP2.

Etape B2 : pour installer l'accessoire en dehors de l'imprimante,
branchez le connecteur blanc du cable USB long a 'accessoire
HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Etape B3 : introduisez le cable USB long dans le logement sur le capot
de l'accessoire, puis insérez les clips en forme de crochet de laccessoire
HP JetDirect 3000w dans le capot de l'accessoire. Appuyez sur le
3000w pour le fixer fermement au capot de l'accessoire.

Etape B4 : fixez les bandes auto-agrippantes (en option) sous le
3000w. Retirez le support papier pour fixer la partie inférieure des
bandes auto-agrippantes sur le dessus de limprimante (Etape B5).
Remettez le 3000w sur limprimante. Branchez le connecteur USB
du cable USB long au port USB de l'accessoire, généralement situé
a l'arriere de l'imprimante.

Etapes A9 et B6 : mettez limprimante sous tension. Imprimez

un rapport de configuration pour vérifier que l'installation s'est

faite correctement. Une entrée HP Jetdirect 3000w s'affiche dans

la section Modes d'impression et options installés des pages
Rapports > Configuration/Etat de limprimante. Une icone de réseau
sans fil apparait sur le panneau de commande de l'imprimante.

REMARQUE : consultez le site www.hp.com/support/jd3000w pour

obtenir des informations supplémentaires concernant l'installation,
la configuration et le dépannage.

Pour plus d'informations sur limpression mobile, rendez-vous sur :
www.hp.com/go/MobilePrinting

www.hp.com/go/WirelessPrinting

www.hp.com/support/jd3000w




@ HINWEIS: Zur Gewahrleistung der Drucker-Kompatibilitat und

Erfiillung behdrdlicher Bestimmungen aktualisieren Sie bitte die
Drucker-Firmware:

1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Jetdirect 3000w-Zubehdr nicht mit
dem Drucker verbunden ist.

2. Rufen Sie www.hp.com/go/FutureSmart auf und wahlen Sie
Jetzt aktualisieren.

3. Suchen Sie lhren Drucker und wahlen Sie den Link Firmware
Download.

4. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen zum Aktualisieren der Drucker-
Firmware.

5. Befolgen Sie folgende Anweisungen fir die Installation des
Jetdirect 3000w-Zubehdrs.

Um das HP Jetdirect 3000w NFC-/Wireless-Zubehor im Fach HIP2
zu installieren, verwenden Sie das kurze USB-Kabel und verfolgen
Schritte A1-A9. Siehe vollstandige Anleitung zu A1-A9 unten.

Wenn das Fach HIP2 bereits mit anderem Zubehdr belegt ist,
verwenden Sie das lange USB-Kabel und die Abdeckung des
Zubehors und befolgen Sie Schritte B1-B6. Siehe vollstdndige
Anleitung zu B1-B6 unten.

Schritt A1 und B1: Schalten Sie den Drucker AUS.

Schritt A2-A3: Suchen Sie das Hardware-Integrationsfach
(Hardware Integration Pocket, HIP2) am Drucker. Die Position

des HIP2 kann von Drucker zu Drucker variieren. Bei Bedarf finden
Sie Informationen dartiber im Benutzerhandbuch des Druckers.
Das HIP2 ist mit einer rechteckigen Abdeckung geschlossen, die
an den kurzen Seiten mit Klammern gehalten wird. Losen Sie die
Abdeckung vorsichtig, indem Sie einen diinnen Schraubendreher
an den kurzen Kanten entlangfihren.

Schritt A4: Um das HIP2 zu installieren, verbinden Sie den wei3en
Anschluss am kurzen USB-Kabel mit dem HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Schritt A5: SchlieRRen Sie das kurze USB-Kabel an den USB-
Anschluss im HIP2 des Druckers an.

Schritt A6, A7: Setzen Sie die hakenférmigen Klammern des

HP JetDirect 3000w in der Vertiefung des HIP2 ein. Schieben Sie
dann das HP Jetdirect 3000w vorsichtig auf die abgerundeten
Klammern, so dass es sicher in der Vertiefung des HIP?2 sitzt.

Schritt B2: Um es aulerhalb des Druckers zu installieren, verbinden
Sie den weilsen Anschluss am langen USB-Kabel mit dem
HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Schritt B3: Driicken Sie das lange USB-Kabel in die Offnung der
Zubehorabdeckung und setzen Sie die hakenférmigen Klammern
des HP JetDirect 3000w in die Zubeh&rabdeckung ein. Driicken Sie
es nach unten, um das 3000w fest an der Abdeckung des Zubehdrs
anzubringen.

Schritt B4: Befestigen Sie die Befestigungsstreifen (optional) an der
Unterseite des 3000w. Entfernen Sie die Papierfolie, um die unteren
Befestigungsstreifen an der Oberseite des Druckers anzubringen
(Schritt B5). Setzen Sie das 3000w in den Drucker ein. SchlieRBen

Sie das lange USB-Kabel an den USB-Anschluss des Zubehdrs an —
dieser befindet sich normalerweise auf der Rlickseite des Druckers.

Schritte A9 and B6: Schalten Sie den Drucker EIN. Drucken Sie einen
Konfigurationsbericht, um die korrekte Installation zu bestatigen.
Ein Eintrag zum HP Jetdirect 3000w wird im Abschnitt Installierte
Druckersrprachen und Optionen unter Berichte > Konfigurations-/
Statusseiten im Drucker angezeigt. Zudem wird auf dem Bedienfeld
des Druckers ein WLAN-Netzwerksymbol angezeigt.

HINWEIS: Zusatzliche Information zur Einrichtung, Konfiguration und
Fehlerbehebung finden Sie unter www.hp.com/support/jd3000w.

Weitere Informationen zu mobilem Drucken finden Sie unter:
www.hp.com/go/MobilePrinting
www.hp.com/go/WirelessPrinting
www.hp.com/support/jd3000w

o NOTA: per assicurare la compatibilita della stampante

e mantenere la conformita alle norme in vigore, aggiornare
innanzitutto il firmware della stampante:

1. Assicurarsi che 'accessorio Jetdirect 3000w sia scollegato dalla
stampante.

2. Accedere a www.hp.com/go/FutureSmart e selezionare
Upgrade now (Aggiorna ora).

3. Individuare la stampante nell’elenco e selezionare il collegamento
al download del firmware.

4. Attenersialle istruzioni per aggiornare il firmware della stampante.

5. Attenersi alle istruzioni per installare l'accessorio Jetdirect
3000w di sequito.

Per installare l'accessorio NFC/wireless HP Jetdirect 3000w
nell'alloggiamento per integrazione hardware HIP2
(Hardware Integration Pocket), utilizzare il cavo USB corto ed
eseguire i Passaggi A1-A9. Consultare le istruzioni complete
A1-A9 di sequito.

Se l'alloggiamento HIP2 contiene gia un altro accessorio,
utilizzare il cavo USB lungo e il coperchio dell'accessorio ed
eseguire i Passaggi B1-B6. Consultare le istruzioni complete
B1-B6 di sequito.

Passaggio A1 e B1: SPEGNERE la stampante.

Passaggio A2-A3: individuare e aprire l'alloggiamento HIP2 sulla
stampante. La posizione dell'alloggiamento HIP2 puo variare

a seconda della stampante. Se necessario, consultare la guida

per lutente della stampante.

Sull'alloggiamento HIP2 & presente un coperchio rettangolare,
mantenuto da fermi presenti sui lati corti. Usare un cacciavite sottile
a punta piatta facendo leva su uno dei lati corti per rimuovere il
coperchio.

Passaggio A4: per eseguire l'installazione nell'alloggiamento HIP2,
collegare il connettore bianco del cavo USB corto all'accessorio
HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Passaggio A5: collegare il connettore USB del cavo USB corto alla
presa all'interno dell'alloggiamento HIP2 della stampante.

Passaggio A6, A7: inserire i fermi a forma di uncino dell'accessorio
HP JetDirect 3000w nell'alloggiamento HIP2. Premere delicatamente
['accessorio HP Jetdirect 3000w sui fermi arrotondatiin modo

da fissarlo saldamente in posizione nell'alloggiamento HIP2.

Passaggio B2: per eseqguire l'installazione all'esterno della
stampante, collegare il connettore bianco del cavo USB lungo
all'accessorio HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Passaggio B3: inserire il cavo USB lungo nell'alloggiamento sul
coperchio dell'accessorio, quindi inserire i fermi a forma di uncino
dell'accessorio HP JetDirect 3000w nel coperchio dell'accessorio.
Premere per fissare saldamente l'accessorio 3000w al coperchio
dell'accessorio.

Passaggio B4: applicare le strisce adesive opzionali sul lato inferiore
dell'accessorio 3000w. Rimuovere la pellicola di carta per applicare le
strisce adesive alla parte superiore della stampante (Passaggio B5).
Posizionare l'accessorio 3000w sulla stampante. Collegare il
connettore USB del cavo USB lungo alla porta dell'accessorio USB,
solitamente posizionata sul retro della stampante.

Passaggio A9 e B6: ACCENDERE la stampante. Stampare un rapporto
di configurazione per confermare la corretta installazione. Una

vace HP Jetdirect 3000w viene visualizzata nella sezione Opzioni

e linguaggi di stampa installati in Pagine di configurazione/stato
della stampante. Sul pannello di controllo della stampante viene
visualizzata anche un’icona della rete wireless.

NOTA: ulteriori informazioni su installazione, configurazione
e risoluzione dei problemi sona disponibili all'indirizzo
www.hp.com/support/id3000w.

Per ulteriori informazioni sulla stampa mobile, visitare:
www.hp.com/qo/MobilePrinting
www.hp.com/go/WirelessPrinting
www.hp.com/support/jd3000w




A

NOTA: Actualice primero el firmware de la impresora para
garantizar su compatibilidad y cumplir las normativas:

1. Asegurese de que el accesorio Jetdirect 3000w esta
desconectado de la impresora.
2. Visite www.hp.com/go/FutureSmart y seleccione Upgrade now
(Actualizar ahora).
3. Busque suimpresoray seleccione el Enlace a la descarga
de firmware.
4. Siga las instrucciones para actualizar el firmware de la impresora.
5. Siga las instrucciones para instalar el accesorio
Jetdirect 3000w a continuacién.

Para instalar el accesorio HP Jetdirect 3000w NFC/inaldmbrico
en el HIP2, utilice el cable USB corto y siga los pasos AT-A9.
Consulte todas las instrucciones A1-A9 abajo.

Si el HIP2 ya tiene otro accesorio conectado, utilice el cable USB
largo y la cubierta de accesorios y siga los pasos B1-B6.
Consulte todas las instrucciones B1-B6 abajo.

Paso A1y B1: Desconecte la impresora de la corriente.

Pasos A2 y A3: Ubigue y abra el puerto de integracion de hardware
(HIP2) de laimpresora. La ubicacion del HIP2 puede variar en funcion
de laimpresora. Consulte la guia del usuario de la impresora si es
necesario.

El HIP2 esta tapado con una cubierta rectangular sujeta con presillas
a los extremos cortos. Saque con cuidado la cubierta pasando un
destornillador fino y plano por uno de los extremos cortos.

Paso A4: Para realizar la instalacion en el HIP2, conecte el conector
blanco del cable USB corto al HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Paso A5: Conecte el conector USB del cable USB corto al puerto del
HIP2 de la impresora.

Pasos A6 y A7: Inserte las presillas en forma de gancho del

HP JetDirect 3000w en la ranura del HIP2. A continuacion, presione
con suavidad el HP Jetdirect 3000w saobre las presillas redondas
para ajustarlo correctamente en el HIP2.

Paso B2: Para instalarlo fuera de la impresora, conecte el conector
blanco del cable USB largo al HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Paso B3: Introduzca el cable USB largo en la ranura de la cubierta
de accesorios y, a continuacion, inserte las presillas en forma

de gancho del HP JetDirect 3000w en la cubierta de accesorios.
Presione para fijar firmemente el 3000w a la cubierta de accesorios.

Paso B4: Fije las tiras de sujecién (opcional) a la parte inferior del
3000w. Retire el papel protector para fijar la parte inferior de las
tiras de sujecion a la parte superior de la impresora (paso B5).
Cologue el 3000w en la impresora. Conecte el conector USB del
cable USB largo al puerto USB accesorio, normalmente ubicado
en la parte posterior de la impresora.

Pasos A9y B6: Encienda la impresora. Imprima un informe

de configuracion para confirmar que la instalacion se ha realizado
correctamente. Se mostrara una entrada de HP Jetdirect 3000w en
la seccidn Installed Personalities and Options (Usuarios y opciones
instalados) en los Informes de la impresora > Paginas de
Configuration/Status (Configuracion/Estado). También aparecera
un icono de red inaldmbrica en el panel de control de la impresora.

NOTA: Consulte informacion adicional sobre la configuraciény la
solucion de problemas en www.hp.com/support/jd3000w.

Para obtener mas informacién sobre la impresion movil, visite:
www.hp.com/go/MobilePrinting
www.hp.com/go/WirelessPrinting
www.hp.com/support/jd3000w

@
A

*: BREITEN RS A LA REME,
B EFFTENHLE -

1. Eﬁ Jetdirect 3000w [ 4 E Wi 7 53T ENHLHIE

2. 1418 www.hp.com/go/FutureSmart, ARIEIR
TENVAHR,

3. BERIITEINL, AENEEGTHEE,

4. L RIHABHRITEINEE,

5. BRI TRABZ % Jetdirect 3000w B,

4% HP Jetdirect 3000w NFC/ T £k Mk 22 E
HIP2 B, B{ERARERY USB B4, ARIRE
IR A1-A9 BE, BRI TETER A1-A9 8,

MR HP2 BEREZEHEMMY, 5FEAKAIUSB
HaFMEER, ARIRELSE B1-B6 BIF.
2R T E5 /Y B1-B6 iR,

EIBA1TFIBT: XIAFTENNBIETR,

£B A2-A3: HEIFHITFFITEIN LRI A SERLE
(HIP2), HIP2 R ERITENN MR, WESH
BRI EINBPERE.

HIP2 i —IRK A EREE, HBINEEED
NE, B—IEESENTFORZ], BERMm I ED
B EIRRRER,

B AG: BLEFIHP2 B, B85 USB B4
A A 3 SEE ZE HP Jetdirect 3000w,

B AS: ¥5E USB EB4S EHY USB S EFTED
HL HIP2 FREYHEFL,

SBE A6, A7: R HP JetDirect 3000w I T HI K

A HIP2 &, PAKE, ¥ HP Jetdirect 3000w 5242
WNEEIE, FEEERAN HP2,

TR, B2: ELRMEITEINIMNDG, BRI USB B4
FRBREEIGEREZ HP Jetdirect 3000w,

H£IBB3: K USB BBAHE NP SR AV IEIE A,
SRFEY HP JetDirect 3000w FOEE T30 JZHE N\ M 14F 25
ﬁi?, @ TZE, DU 3000w fe EEE R M S

SR B4: RHMHE (k) EEZE 3000w EKER.
B4, DUBEE —ABIESEEETE
TRER (S8 B5) . 4 3000w BIEFTEIN L, B
USB FB45 A9 USB £ 3k1E 2 USB B im0
BEATHEN S,

LR A B6: FTHITEINLEIR, TENEEERS
DA Z R EM, EITENIRS > BB/ RS
ZENMEFESE DT, =23 HP Jetdirect
3000w £ Ho FTEDHLIZHIEAR LB HIM—1 7
25 W 28 E] 15

*: BREHEZR, BENMERRER,
18) www.hp.com/support/id3000w,
BEXRBHNITEHNFEAER, BERE:
www.hp.com/go/MobilePrinting

www.hp.com/go/WirelessPrinting
www.hp.com/support/jd3000w

B




A

POZNAMKA: Chcete-li zajistit kompatibilitu tiskarny a shodu
s legislativou, aktualizujte firmware tiskarny:

1. Ujistéte se, Ze je prisluSenstvi Jetdirect 3000w odpojeno od
tiskarny.

2. Prejdéte na www.hp.com/go/FutureSmart a vyberte moznost
Upgrade now (Upgradovat).

3. Vyhledejte tiskarnu a vyberte odkaz pro Stazeni firmwaru.

4. Postupuijte podle pokyn( pro upgrade firmwaru tiskarny.

5. Postupujte podle nize uvedenych pokyn( pro instalaci
prislusenstvi Jetdirect 3000w.

Chcete-li nainstalovat prislusenstvi HP Jetdirect 3000w
NFC/Wireless do konektoru HIP2, pouzijte kratky kabel USB
a postupujte podle krok( A1-A9. Viz Gplné pokyny A1-A9 nize.

Pokud je konektor HIP2 jiz pouzivan jinym prisluSenstvim,
pouzijte dlouhy kabel USB a kryt pfislusenstvi a postupujte
podle krokti B1-B6. Viz Giplné pokyny B1-B6 nize.

Krok A1 a B1: VYPNETE napajeni tiskarny.

Krok A2-A3: Vyhledejte a oteviete konektor pro integraci hardwaru
(HIP2) na tiskarné. Umisténi konektoru HIP2 se mdze lisit podle
tiskarny. V pripadé potreby naleznete dalsiinformace v uZivatelské
prirucce.

Konektor pro integraci hardwaru (HIP2) je vybaven obdélnikovym
krytem, ktery udrzuji svorky podél kratkych okrajd. Tenkym
plochym Sroubovakem podél nékterého z kratkych okrajd kryt
jemné uvolnéte.

Krok A4: Chcete-li provést instalaci do konektoru HIP2, pfipojte bily
konektor na kratkém kabelu USB k zafizeni HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Krok A5: Pfipojte konektor USB na kratkém kabelu USB do zasuvky
v konektoru HIP2 tiskarny.

Krok A6, A7: Vlozte hakovité svorky zarizeni HP JetDirect 3000w
do vyhloubeniny konektoru HIP2. Poté jemneé zatlacte zafizeni
HP Jetdirect 3000w do kulatych svorek tak, aby bylo pevné
pridrzeno v konektoru HIP2.

Krok B2: Chcete-li provést instalaci mimo tiskarnu, pfipojte bily
konektor na dlouhém kabelu USB k zafizeni HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Krok B3: Zatlacte dlouhy kabel USB do otvoru na krytu pfislusenstvi
a poté vloZte hakovité svorky zarizeni HP JetDirect 3000w do krytu
prislusenstvi. Pofadné zatlacte, abyste dobfe pfipevnili zafizeni
3000w ke krytu pfislusenstvi.

Krok B4: Pripojte upevriovaci pasky (volitelné) ke spodni strané
zafizeni 3000w. Chcete-li pfipojit dolni sadu upeviiovacich paskd

k horni ¢asti tiskarny, odstrante papirovou prelepku (krok B5).
VloZte zafizeni 3000w do tiskarny. Pfipojte konektor USB na
dlouhém kabelu USB k portu USB pro pfislusenstvi, ktery se obvykle
nachazi v zadni ¢asti tiskarny.

Krok A9 a B6: ZAPNETE napajeni tiskarny. Vytisknéte sestavu
konfigurace a ovéefte spravnou instalaci. Zaznam o pfislusenstvi

HP Jetdirect 3000w bude zobrazen v ¢asti Installed Personalities
and Options (Instalované osobni preference a moznosti) stranky
Hlaseni > Konfigurace/Stav tiskarny. Na ovladacim panelu tiskarny
se zobrazi ikona bezdratové sité.

POZNAMKA: Dalsi informace tykajici se nastaveni, konfigurace a fesent
potiZi najdete na webové strance www.hp.com/support/id3000w.

Dalsi informace o mobilnim tisku naleznete na webové strance:
www.hp.com/go/MobilePrinting
www.hp.com/go/WirelessPrinting
www.hp.com/support/jd3000w

BEMZRK: For at sikre printerkompatibilitet og overholdelse
af lovgivning skal du opdatere printerfirmwaren:

1. Kontrollér, at Jetdirect 3000w-tilbehgret er frakoblet fra
printeren.

Ga til www.hp.com/go/FutureSmart, og veelg Opgrader nu.
Find din printer, og veelg firmware-linket Download.

Folg vejledningen til opgradering af printerfirmwaren.

Folg vejledningen herunder til installation af Jetdirect
3000w-tilbehgret.

For at installere HP Jetdirect 3000w NFC/Wireless-tilbehgret
ind i HIP2-stikket skal du bruge det korte USB-kabel og falge
trin A1-A9. Se alle A1-A9-instrukser nedenfor.
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Hvis HIP2-stikket allerede er optaget af andet tilbehgr, skal
du bruge det lange USB-kabel og dzkslet til tilbehgret og fglge
trin B1-B6. Se alle B1-B6-instrukser nedenfor.

Trin AT og B1: Sluk for strammen til printeren.

Trin A2-A3: Find og abn holderen til tilslutning af hardware (HIP2)
pa printeren. Placeringen af HIP2 kan variere fra printer til printer.
Se evt. brugervejledningen til din printer.

HIP2 er daekket af et rektangulaert daeksel, der holdes fast med
clips langs kanterne. Brug en tynd skruetraekker med flad kaerv til
forsigtigt at lirke daekslet af langs en af de korte kanter.

Trin A4: For at installere i HIP2 skal du tilslutte det hvide stik pa det
korte USB-kabel til HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Trin A5: Tilslut USB-stikket pa det korte USB-kabel til stikket
i printerens HIP2.

Trin A6, A7: Indst de krogformede clips til HP JetDirect 3000w
i indhakket til HIP2. Skub derefter forsigtigt HP Jetdirect 3000w
pa de runde clips, sa den holdes sikkert pa plads i HIP2.

Trin B2: For at installere uden for printeren skal du tilslutte det
hvide stik pa det lange USB-kabel til HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Trin B3: Tryk det lange USB-kabel ind i stikket pa daekslet til
tilbehgret, og st derefter de krogformede clips til HP JetDirect
3000w i deekslet til tilbehgret. Tryk ned for at saette 3000w godt
fast pa daekslet til tilbehgret.

Trin B4: Fastger fastgarelsesstripsene (valgfrie) til bunden af
3000w. Fjern beskyttelsespapiret for at fastggre det nederste szt
af fastggrelsesstripsene til toppen af printeren (trin B5). Seet 3000w
pa printeren. Tilslut USB-stikket pa det lange USB-kabel til USB-
tilbehgrsporten — normalt placeret bag pa printeren.

Trin A9 og B6: Taend for strgmmen til printeren. Udskriv en
konfigurationsrapport for at bekrafte, at installationen er udfart
korrekt. Der vises en post for HP Jetdirect 3000w i sektionen
Installerede printerspr. og -udstyr pa siderne Rapporter >
Konfiguration/Status. Der vises desuden et ikon for tradlast
netveerk pa printerens kontrolpanel.

BEMZRK: Se yderligere oplysninger om opstilling, konfiguration
og fejlfinding pa www.hp.com/support/jd3000w.

Hvis du vil have flere oplysninger om mobil udskrivning, skal du ga til:
www.hp.com/qo/MobilePrinting

www.hp.com/go/WirelessPrinting

www.hp.com/support/jd3000w




OPMERKING: Werk de firmware van de printer bij om
printercompatibiliteit te garanderen en te voldoen aan
wet- en regelgeving:
1. Zorgervoor dat het Jetdirect 3000w accessoire
is losgekoppeld van de printer.
2. Ganaar www.hp.com/go/FutureSmart en selecteer
Upgrade now (Nu upgraden).
3. Zoek uw printer en selecteer de koppeling voor het
downloaden van de firmware.
4. Volg de instructies voor het upgraden van de firmware
van de printer.
5. Volg de instructies voor het installeren van het
Jetdirect 3000w accessoire hieronder.

Voor het installeren van het HP Jetdirect 3000w NFC/Wireless
accessoire in de HIP2-pocket gebruikt u de korte USB-kabel
envolgt ude stappen A1-A9. Zie de volledige instructies

A1- A9 hieronder.

Als de HIP2-pocket al een ander accessoire bevat, gebruikt u de
lange USB-kabel en de accessoireklep en volgt u de stappen B1-B6.
Zie de volledige instructies B1-B6 hieronder.

Stap A1 en B1: Schakel de voeding naar de printer UIT.

Stap A2-A3: Zoek en open de Hardware-Integratiepocket

(HIP2) op de printer. De HIP2-locatie kan verschillen per printer.
Raadpleeg de gebruikershandleiding van uw printer indien nodig.
De HIP2 is afgedekt met een rechthoekige klep die aan de korte
randen is vastgeklemd door clips. Gebruik een dunne, platte
schroevendraaier om de klep voorzichtig aan een van beide korte
randen los te wippen.

Stap A4: Voor installatie in de HIP2 sluit u de witte connector van
de korte USB-kabel aan op de HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Stap A5: Sluit de USB-connector van de korte USB-kabel aan op
de aansluiting in de HIP2 van de printer.

Stap A6, A7: Plaats de haakvormige clips van de HP JetDirect 3000w in
de HIP2-uitsparing. Duw de HP Jetdirect 3000w vervolgens voorzichtig
op de afgeronde clips, zodat deze stevig vastzit in de HIP2.

Stap B2: Voor installatie buiten de printer sluit u de witte connector
van de lange USB-kabel aan op de HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Stap B3: Duw de lange USB-kabel in de sleuf op de accessoireklep
en plaats vervolgens de haakvormige clips van de HP JetDirect
3000w in de accessoireklep. Druk omlaag om de 3000w stevig te
bevestigen aan de accessoireklep.

Stap B4: Breng de bevestigingsstrips (optioneel) aan op de onderkant
van de 3000w. Verwijder het grondpapier om de onderste set
bevestigingsstrips aan te brengen op de bovenkant van de printer
(stap B5). Plaats de 3000w op de printer. Sluit de USB-connector van
de lange USB-kabel aan op de USB-accessoirepoort, die zich meestal
aan de achterkant van de printer bevindt.

Stap A9 en B6: Schakel de voeding naar de printer IN. Druk een
configuratierapport af om correcte installatie te bevestigen.

Er wordt een vermelding HP Jetdirect 3000w weergegeven onder
de sectie Geinstalleerde personality’s en opties bij Rapporten >
Configuratie-/statuspagina’s voor de printer. Ook verschijnt er een
pictogram van een draadloos netwerk op het bedieningspaneel van
de printer.

OPMERKING: Zie www.hp.com/support/id3000w voor aanvullende
informatie over installatie, configuratie en het oplossen van problemen.

Ga voor meer informatie over mobiel afdrukken naar:
www.hp.com/go/MobilePrinting
www.hp.com/go/WirelessPrinting
www.hp.com/support/id3000w
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HUOMAUTUS: Voit varmistaa tulostimen yhteensopivuuden ja
saddostenmukaisuuden paivittamalla tulostimen laiteohjelmiston
seuraavasti:

1. Varmista, etta Jetdirect 3000w -lisdlaite on irrotettu
tulostimesta.

2. Siirry osoitteeseen www.hp.com/go/FutureSmart ja valitse
Upgrade now (P&ivita nyt).

3. Etsikaytdssasi oleva tulostinmalli ja valitse Firmware
Download (Laiteohjelmiston lataus) -linkki.

4. Paivita tulostimen laiteohjelmisto ohjeiden mukaisesti.

5. Asenna Jetdirect 3000w -lisalaite alla olevien ohjeiden
mukaisesti.

Kytke HP Jetdirect 3000w NFC/Wireless -lislaite HIP2-liitantdan
lyhyelld USB-kaapelilla ja noudattamalla vaiheiden AT-A9 ohjeita.
Katso vaiheiden A1-A9 tdydelliset ohjeet alta.

Jos HIP2-liiténta on jo toisen lisdlaitteen kdytdssa, kadyta pitkaa
USB-kaapelia ja lisalaitteen kantta ja noudata vaiheiden B1-B6
ohjeita. Katso vaiheiden B1-B6 tdydelliset ohjeet alta.

Vaihe AT ja B1: katkaise tulostimen virta.

Vaihe A2—-A3: Etsi ja avaa tulostimen HIP2-laiteliitanta. HIP2-
liitannan sijainti voi vaihdella tulostimen mukaan. Katso tarvittaessa
lisatietoja tulostimen kayttdoppaasta.

HIP2-liitannan suojana on suorakaiteen muotoinen, lyhyilta
sivuiltaan pidikkeilla kiinnitetty suojakansi. Irrota suojakansi
ujuttamalla ohut, littedpdinen ruuvitaltta varovasti jommankumman
lyhyen sivun alle.

Vaihe A4: Jos haluat kytkea laitteen HIP2-liitantaan, liitd valkoinen
liitin lyhyeen USB-kaapeliin ja HP Jetdirect 3000w -laitteeseen.

Vaihe A5: kytke lyhyt USB-kaapeli USB-liittimeen ja tulostimen
HIP2-litantaan.

Vaihe A6, A7: Aseta HP Jetdirect 3000w -laitteen koukunmuotoiset
kiinnikkeet HIP2-aukkoon. Paina HP Jetdirect 3000w -laite varovasti
pidikkeisiin siten, etta se pysyy paikallaan HIP2-litanndssa.

Vaihe B2: jos haluat kytkea laitteen tulostimen ulkopuolelle,
liita valkoinen liitin pitkaan USB-kaapeliin ja HP Jetdirect
3000w -laitteeseen.

Vaihe B3: Tydnna pitka USB-kaapeli lisalaitteen kannessa olevaan
litantaan ja kiinnita HP Jetdirect 3000w -laitteen koukunmuotoiset
pidikkeet lisalaitteen kanteen. Paina 3000w tukevasti kiinni
lisdvarusteen kanteen.

Vaihe B4: Kiinnitd tarranauhat (valinnainen) 3000w-laitteen
pohjaan. Irrota tarranauhojen taustapaperija kiinnita nauhat
tulostimen kanteen (Vaihe B5). Aseta 3000w tulostimeen. Liita
pitka USB-kaapeli USB-liittimeen ja USB-lisdlaiteporttiin. Se sijaitsee
yleensa tulostimen taustapuolella.

Vaihe A9 ja B6: Kaynnista tulostin. Varmista, ettad laite on

asennettu oikein, tulostamalla madritysraportti. HP Jetdirect

3000w -merkinnan pitaisi nakya tulostimen Raportit > Kokoonpano/
Tila-sivujen Asennetut kielet ja asetukset -osassa. Lisaksi
tulostimen ohjauspaneeliin ilmestyy langattoman verkon kuvake.

HUOMAUTUS: lisatietoja asentamisesta, madrityksista ja
vianmaarityksesta on osoitteessa www.hp.com/support/id3000w.

Lisatietoja mobiilitulostuksesta on osoitteessa:
www.hp.com/go/MobilePrinting
www.hp.com/go/WirelessPrinting
www.hp.com/support/jd3000w




@ MEGJEGYZES: A nyomtaté kompatibilitasanak, valamint az

eléirasoknak valé megfelelésének biztositasa érdekében frissitse
a nyomtato firmware-ét:

1. Huzzakia nyomtatébol a Jetdirect 3000w tartozékot.

2. Latogasson el a www.hp.com/go/FutureSmart oldalra,
¢s valassza az Upgrade now (Frissités most) elemet.

3. Keresse kia nyomtatd tipusat, és kattintson a firmware
Letoltés hivatkozasara.

4. A nyomtatd-firmware frissitéséhez kdvesse az utasitasokat.

5. A lJetdirect 3000w tartozék telepitéséhez kdvesse az alabbi
utasitasokat.

A HP Jetdirect 3000w NFC/vezeték nélkiili tartozék HIP2
hardverintegracios rekeszbe torténd rogzitéséhez hasznalja
a rovid USB-kabelt, és kovesse a lépéseket AT-t6l AS-ig. Lasd
alabb a teljes A1-A9 utasitasokat.

Ha a HIP2 rekeszben mar masik tartozék van, hasznalja a hosszu
USB-kabelt és a tartozékfedelet, és kdvesse a lépéseket B1-t6l
B6-ig. Lasd alabb a teljes B1-B6 utasitasokat.

A1 és B1 lépés: Kapcsolja Kl a nyomtatot.

A2-A3 lépés: Keresse meg, és nyissa ki a hardver beillesztésére
szolgalo rekeszt (HIP2) a nyomtaton. A HIP2 rekesz a kiilonb6z6
nyomtatotipusok esetében mas-mas helyen talalhaté. Szikség
esetén tekintse meg a nyomtato felhasznaloi kézikdnyvét.

A HIP2 rekeszt egy a rovidebb élei mentén kis kapcsokkal rogzitett,
téglalap alaku fedél boritja. Egy lapos fejd, vékony csavarhizoval
ovatosan emelje fel a fedelet az egyik rovid él mentén.

A4 |épés: A HIP2 rekeszbe térténd rogzitéshez csatlakoztassa a révid
USB-kabel fehér csatlakozdjat a HP Jetdirect 3000w tartozékhoz.

A5 lépés: Csatlakoztassa a rovid USB-kabel USB-csatlakozojat
a nyomtato HIP2 rekeszében talalhato aljzathoz.

A6, A7 lépés: lllessze a HP JetDirect 3000w tartozék kampos
régzitdelemeit a HIP2 rekeszbe. Ovatosan nyomija a HP Jetdirect
3000w tartozékot az ovalis rogzitéelemekre, hogy a tartozék
stabilan rogzuljon a HIP2 rekeszben.

B2 lépés: A nyomtato kiilsejére torténd rogzitéshez csatlakoztassa
a hosszU USB-kabel fehér csatlakozojat a HP Jetdirect 3000w
tartozékhoz.

B3 lépés: Illessze a hosszu USB-kabelt a tartozékfedél
nyilasaba, majd rogzitse a HP JetDirect 3000w tartozék kampds
rogzitéelemeit a tartozékfedélhez. Nyomija le, hogy a 3000w
tartozek stabilan a tartozékfedélhez rogziljon.

B4 lépés: Ragassza a rogzitcsikokat (opcionalis) a 3000w tartozék
aljara. Tavolitsa el a hatoldalon talalhatd papirboritast az alsé
rogzitécsikok nyomtatdra torténé felragasztasahoz (B5 lépés).
Helyezze a 3000w tartozékot a nyomtatora. Csatlakoztassa a
hosszu USB-kabel USB-csatlakozojat az USB-tartozékporthoz —
altalaban a nyomtato hatoldalan talalhato.

A9 és B6 lépés: Kapcsolja BE a nyomtatot. Nyomtassa ki

a konfiguracids jelentést a megfeleld telepités megerdsitéséhez.
A HP Jetdirect 3000w bejegyzés lathaté a nyomtatd Jelentések >
Konfiguracio/allapot oldaldnak Telepitett nyomtatonyelvek

és opciok szakaszaban. Ezenkivil a nyomtato kezelépaneljén
megjelenik egy vezeték nélkili halozat ikon.

MEGJEGYZES: A telepitésre, bedllitasra és hibaelharitasra vonatkozd
tovabbi informacidk a www.hp.com/support/jd3000w oldalon
olvashatok.

A mobil nyomtatassal kapcsolatos tovabbi tudnivaldkert latogasson
el a kovetkez6 webhelyekre:

www.hp.com/go/MobilePrinting

www.hp.com/go/WirelessPrinting

www.hp.com/support/jd3000w

m ECKEPTIIE: NMpuHTep yineciMainirid XaHe Xyneni conkecTikTi

KaMTaMacbIi3 eTy yLUiH NpMHTEpPAiH annapaTTbIK 6aFnapnamanbik,
KYPariblH XXaHapTbIHbI3:

1. TpuHTtepaeH Jetdirect 3000w Kocankpl Kypasbl
AXbIPATbI/IFaHbIH TEKCEPIH3.

2. www.hp.com/go/FutureSmart Topabbira etin, Upgrade now
(Kasip >»xaHapTy) NapMeHiH TaHaaHbI3.

3. MpunTtepai Taybin, Firmware download (AnnapaTTbik,
6arnapnamanblkK Kypanmbl XKyKTen any) cinteMeciH TaHaaHbl3.

4. [puHTepaiH annapaTtTblk barnapnamanblk KypanbiH XXaHapTy
HYCKAynapblH OPbIHAaHbI3.

5. TemeHperi Jetdirect 3000w Kocankbl KypanbliH OpHaTy
HyYCKayNapblH OPbIHAAHbI3.

HP Jetdirect 3000w NFC/cbiMcbI3 Kocankbl KypanbiH HIP2 kanTacbiHa
OpHaTy YLWiH Kbicka USB kabeniH naipanaHbin, A1-A9 kagamaapbiH
opbiHAaHbI3. Tonblk A1-A9 HyCKaynapbiH TOMEHAE KApaHbI3.

Erep HIP2 kanTacbl angekawaH 6acka Kocankbl KypanMeH
TONTbIPbINCA, y3blH USB Kabenb MeH Kocarnkpbl Kypan KaknarblH
nanganatbin, B1-B6 kagampapbiH opbiHAaHbI3. Tonbik B1-B6
HYCKaynapblH TOMEHAE KapaHbl3.

A1 xaHe B1 kagampaapsbl: [IpyHTEpain KyaTbiH BLUIDIHI3.

A2-A3 kagampaapbl: [lpuHTEpaeri annapatTbIk Kypaniapabl
6ipikTipy KanTacbiH (HIP2) Taybin, atbiHbi3. HIP2 opHbl NpUHTEp
60MbIHLLA B3reLle 601ybl MyMKiH. KaxkeT 60nFaH Xarnanaa
NPUHTEPAIH NaiaanaHyLlbl HYCKAyMblFbIH KapaHbi3.

HIP2 KblCKa *KmekTepiHiH 60oMbIMeH KbICKbILLTAP apKbinbl 6eKiTinreH
TIKTOPTOYPbILL KaknakneH xabbinraH. XKyka, annak, >ky3mai
BYPaFbILLTbIH KEMErMEH KbICKa »MeriHiH 60MbIMeH KaknakTbl
Xarnan KeTepiHi3.

A4 kapampapsbl: HIP2 iliHe opHaTy yuiH Kbicka USB kabeniHperi
KoHHekTopabl HP Jetdirect 3000w XyiieciHe KOCbIHbI3.

A5 kapambli: kpicka USB kabeninaeri USB KOHHEKTOPbIH NpUHTEPAiH
HIP2 ilwingeri ysicbiHa KOCbIHbI3.

A6, A7 kapampapbl: HP JetDirect 3000w inmek niwwinoec
KblCKbILLTapbIH HIP2 caHbinaybiHa canbiHbI3. OoaH keniH
HP Jetdirect 3000w xyieci HIPZ2 ilwiHperi opbiHFa 6ekiTinyi
VLIH OBHrefeK KplCKplLLUTapFa UTepiHi3.

B2 kapambl: NPUHTEP CbIPTbIHA OpHATY VYLUiH Y3biH USB kabeniHaeri
KoHHekTopabl HP Jetdirect 3000w XyiieciHe KOCbIHbI3.

B3 kapambi: USB kabeniH Kocankbl Kypan KaknarbiHaasbl

yara utepin, ogaH kenid HP JetDirect 3000w inMek niliHaec
KbICKbILLTAPbIH KOCANKbl Kypan KaknarbiHa canbiHbi3. 3000w
KyPasblH KOCaNKbl KYpan KaknarbiHa 6eKiTy VLLiH TeMeH Kapal
MbIKTan 6acbIHbI3.

B4 kapambl: 6ekiTy xonakTapbiH (KocbiMLLa) 3000w Kyparbl
ACTbIHA TIPKEH3. BekiTy »0naKTapbIHbIH aCTbIHFbI XXMbIHbIH
NPUHTEP YCTiHe TipKeY MaKcaTblHAa KOPFaHbIC KaFasblH anblHbI3
(B5 kamambl). 3000w KyparibiH NpUHTEPre KoMblHbI3. ¥3biH USB
kabeniHaeri USB koHHekTopbiH USB Kocankp! kypasnbl NOpTbiHA
KOCbIHbI3, 90€TTe NPMHTEP apTblHaa OpHanacaap!.

A9 xaHe B6 kapampaapbl: npuHTep KyaTbiH KOCbIHbI3. [ypbic
OPHaTbIMFaHbIH pacTay VLLUiH KOHPUrypaums ecebin 6acbin
wblFapbiHbI3. HP Jetdirect 3000w xa36acbl npuHTEpAiH «EcenTep» >
«KoHurypauusan/«Kyii» 6eTtepiHaeri OpHaTbINFaH Xeke cunaTtap
MeH onuuanap beniminae kepcetineai. CoHaan-ak, NpUHTEPAIH
6ackapy TakTacblHOa CbIMCbI3 Xeni benrileci nanaa 6onagp!.

ECKEPTIE: OpHaTy, KOHDUIrypauma xXaHe akaynblKTapabl KO
Typanbl aknapatTbl www.hp.com/support/id3000w TopabbiHaH
KapaHbi3.

YAnbl 6ackin LWbiFapy Typanbl KOCbIMLLA aknapaTtTbl any VLUiH keneci
TopanTapfa eTiHi3:

www.hp.com/go/MobilePrinting

www.hp.com/go/WirelessPrinting

www.hp.com/support/id3000w
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MERK: Du ma farst oppdatere skriverfastvaren for a sikre at
skriveren er kompatibel og at den fortsatt overholder gjeldende
forskrifter:

1. Kontroller at Jetdirect 3000w-tilleggsutstyret er koblet fra
skriveren.

Ga til www.hp.com/go/FutureSmart, og velg Oppgrader na.
Finn skriveren din, og velg koblingen Nedlasting av fastvare.
Folg instruksjonene for oppgradering av skriverfastvaren.
Folg instruksjonene nedenfor for installering av Jetdirect
3000w-tilleggsutstyret.

Hvis du vil installere HP Jetdirect 3000w NFC / tradlas-
tilleggsutstyret i HIP2-lommen, bruker du den korte USB-kabelen
og fglger fremgangsmaten i trinn A1-A9. Se hele fremgangsmaten
for trinn A1-A9 nedenfor.

e wnN

Hvis det allerede er koblet til et annet tilleggsutstyr i HIP2-lommen,
bruker du den lange USB-kabelen og tilleggsutstyrsdekselet og
felger fremgangsmaten i trinn B1-B6. Se hele fremgangsmaten for
trinn B1-B6 nedenfor.

Trinn A1 og B1: SI& AV strgmmen til skriveren.

Trinn A2-A3: Finn og apne HIP2 (lomme for integrering av
maskinvare) pa skriveren. Plasseringen av HIP2 kan variere fra skriver
til skriver. Hvis du trenger hjelp, finner du mer informasjon i skriverens
brukerveiledning.

HIP2 er dekket av et rektangulaert deksel som holdes fast av
klemmer langs kortsidene. Lirk dekselet forsiktig av ved hjelp

av en tynn, flat skrutrekker langs en av kortsidene.

Trinn A4: Hvis du vil installere tilbehgret i HIP2, kobler du den hvite
kontakten pa den korte USB-kabelen til HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Trinn A5: Koble USB-kontakten pa den korte USB-kabelen til
kontakten i skriverens HIP2.

Trinn A6, A7: Sett de kroklignende klemmene pa HP JetDirect 3000w
inn i HIP2-fordypningen. Deretter skyver du HP Jetdirect 3000w
forsiktig pa de avrundede klemmene, slik at den holdes pa plass i HIP2.

Trinn B2: Hvis du vil installere tilbehgret pa utsiden av skriveren,
kobler du den hvite kontakten pa den lange USB-kabelen til
HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Trinn B3: Trykk den lange USB-kabelen inn i sporet pa
tilleggsutstyrsdekselet. Sett deretter de kroklignende klemmene pa
HP JetDirect 3000w inn i tilleggsutstyrsdekselet. Trykk godt ned for
a feste 3000w til tilleggsutstyrsdekselet.

Trinn B4: Fest festeremsene (valgfritt) til bunnen av 3000w. Fjern
papiret pa baksiden av det nederste settet med festeremser, og fest
deretter disse pa oversiden av skriveren (trinn B5). Plasser 3000w pa
skriveren. Koble USB-kontakten for den lange USB-kabelen til USB-
tilleggsutstyrsporten — finnes vanligvis pa baksiden av skriveren.

Trinn A9 og B6: SI& PA strammen til skriveren. Skriv ut en
konfigurasjonsrapport for & kontrollere at installasjonen ble utfert
pa riktig mate. Det vises en oppfaring for HP Jetdirect 3000w i delen
Installerte sprakvalg og alternativer pa skriverens Rapporter >
Konfigurasjon-/statussider. Et ikon for tradlgs nettverkstilkobling
vises 0gsa pa skriverens kontrollpanel.

MERK: Du kan finne mer informasjon om installasjon, konfigurasjon
og feilsgking pad www.hp.com/support/jd3000w.

Hvis du vil ha mer informasjon om mobilutskrift, kan du ga til:
www.hp.com/go/MobilePrinting
www.hp.com/go/WirelessPrinting
www.hp.com/support/jd3000w
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UWAGA: Aby zapewni¢ kompatybilnos¢ drukarki oraz zgodnos¢
z przepisami, zaktualizuj oprogramowanie sprzetowe drukarki:

1. Upewnij sie, ze modut Jetdirect 3000w jest odtgczony od
drukarki.

2. Przejdz do witryny www.hp.com/go/FutureSmart i wybierz
opcje Uaktualnij teraz.

3. Znajdz swoja drukarke i kliknij tacze Pobieranie
oprogramowania sprzetowego.

4. Postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami wyswietlanymi na ekranie,
aby uaktualni¢ oprogramowanie sprzetowe drukarki.

5. Aby zainstalowa¢ modut Jetdirect 3000w, postepuj zgodnie
z instrukcjami wyswietlanymi na ekranie.

Aby zainstalowa¢ modut HP Jetdirect 3000w NFC/Wireless w
kieszeni HIP2, uzyj krotkiego kabla USB i wykonaj kroki A1-AS.
Ponizej znajdziesz petne instrukcje A1-A9.

Jesli kieszen HIP2 jest juz zajeta, uzyj dtugiego kabla USB oraz
ostony modutu i wykonaj kroki B1-B6. Ponizej znajdziesz petne
instrukcje B1-B6.

Krok A1iB1: Wytgcz zasilanie urzadzenia.

Krok A2-A3: Odszukaj interfejs HIP2 (Hardware Integration Pocket).
Lokalizacja kieszeni HIP2 jest rézna w zaleznosci od modelu
drukarki. W razie koniecznosci zajrzyj do instrukgji obstugi.

Kieszen HIP2 ma prostokatng ostone przymocowang klipsami
wzdtuz krotszej krawedzi. Uzywajac cienkiego ptasko zakorczonego
Srubokreta, delikatnie podwaz krotsza krawedz pokrywy, aby ja zdjac.

Krok A4: Aby zainstalowac modut w kieszeni HIP2, podtgcz biate
ztacze krotkiego kabla USB do modutu HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Krok A5: Podtacz ztacze krotkiego kabla USB do gniazda w kieszeni
HIP2 drukarki.

Krok A6, A7: Wsun haczykowate klipsy modutu HP Jetdirect 3000w
do wgtebienia w kieszeni HIP2. Delikatnie nasurh modut HP Jetdirect
3000w na zaokraglone klipsy, aby zamocowac go w kieszeni HIP2.

Krok B2: Aby zainstalowa¢ modut poza drukarka, podtgcz biate
ztacze dtugiego kabla USB do modutu HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Krok B3: Wtdz koncowke dtugiego kabla USB do gniazda w ostonie
modutu, a nastepnie wtdz haczykowate klipsy modutu HP Jetdirect
3000w do ostony. Docisnij modut 3000w, aby potaczy¢ go z ostona.

Krok B4: Umie$¢ paski mocujgce (opcjonalne) pod modutem
3000w. Usun papier ochronny, aby potgczy¢ dolny zestaw paskow
mocujgcych z gorng czescig drukarki (krok B5). Umies¢ modut
3000w w drukarce. Podtgcz ztgcze dtugiego kabla USB do portu
USB, ktéry zazwyczaj znajduje sie z tytu drukarki.

Krok A9 i B6: Wtgcz zasilanie drukarki. Wydrukuj raport konfiguracji,
aby zweryfikowac poprawnosc¢ instalacji. W sekcji Zainstalowane
akcesoria i opcje na stronie Raporty > Konfiguracja/Status bedzie
znajdowac sie wpis HP Jetdirect 3000w. Na panelu sterowania
drukarki zostanie takze wyswietlona ikona sieci bezprzewodowe;j.

UWAGA: Dodatkowe informacje na temat konfiguracji oraz
rozwigzywania problemoéw mozna znalez¢ pod adresem
www.hp.com/support/id3000w.

Wiecej informacji na temat drukowania mobilnego mozna znalez¢
na stronach:

www.hp.com/go/MobilePrinting
www.hp.com/go/WirelessPrinting
www.hp.com/support/id3000w
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NOTA: Para garantir a compatibilidade da impressora e manter
a conformidade da regulamentacdo, primeiro atualize o firmware
da impressora:

1. Certifiqgue-se de que 0 acessorio do Jetdirect 3000w esteja
desconectado da impressora.

2. Acesse www.hp.com/go/FutureSmart e selecione Atualizar
agora.

3. Localize suaimpressora e selecione o link Download
de firmware.

4. Siga asinstrucdes para atualizar o firmware da impressora.

5. Siga as instrucdes para instalar o acessaério do Jetdirect 3000w
abaixo.

Para instalar o acessério NFC/Sem fio do HP Jetdirect 3000w
no pocket HIP2, use o cabo USB curto e siga as Etapas A1-A9.
Consulte as instrucdes A1-A9 completas abaixo.

Se o pocket HIP2 ja estiver preenchido por outro acessorio, use
o cabo USB longo e a tampa do acessorio e siga as Etapas B1-B6.
Consulte as instrucdes B1-B6 completas abaixo.

Etapa A1 e B1: DESLIGUE a alimentacdo da impressora.

Etapa A2-A3: Localize e abra o Hardware Integration Pocket (HIP2)
na impressora. A localizacdo do HIP2 pode variar de acordo com a
impressora. Consulte o guia do usuario da impressora, se necessario.
0 HIP2 ¢ protegido por uma tampa retangular presa por clipes ao
longo das margens curtas. Use uma chave de fenda fina ao longo
de uma das bordas curtas para erguer suavemente a tampa.

Etapa A4: Para instalar no HIP2, conecte o conector branco no cabo
USB curto no HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Etapa A5: Conecte o conector USB no cabo USB curto na tomada
do HIP2 da impressora.

Etapa A6, A7: Insira os clipes em formato de ganchos do HP JetDirect
3000w no recesso do HIP2. Empurre cuidadosamente o HP Jetdirect
3000w em direcdo aos clipes arredondados para que se prenda
firmemente no lugar no HIP2.

Etapa B2: Para instalar fora da impressora, conecte o conector
branco no cabo USB longo no HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Etapa B3: Empurre o cabo USB longo no slot da tampa do

acessorio e, em seguida, insira os clipes em formato de ganchos

do HP JetDirect 3000w na tampa do acessorio. Pressione para baixo
para conectar com firmeza o 3000w na tampa do acessorio.

Etapa B4: Conecte as tiras de fecho (opcional) na parte inferior

do 3000w. Remova o papel de protecdo para conectar o conjunto
inferior de tiras de fecho a parte superior da impressora (Etapa B5).
Cologue 0 3000w na impressora. Conecte o conector USB no cabo
USB longo a porta USB do acessorio, geralmente esta localizada
atras da impressora.

Etapa A9 e B6: LIGUE a alimentacdo da impressora. Imprima um
relatorio de configuracdo para confirmar a instalacdo correta.
Uma entrada do HP Jetdirect 3000w sera exibida na se¢ao
Personalidades e opcdes instaladas das paginas da impressora
Relatorios > Configuracdo/Status. Um icone de rede sem fio
também sera exibido no painel de controle da impressora.

NOTA: Consulte informac@es adicionais sobre instalacdo, configuracao
e solucdo de problemas em www.hp.com/support/jd3000w.

Para obter mais informac®es sobre impressao movel, acesse:
www.hp.com/go/MobilePrinting
www.hp.com/go/WirelessPrinting
www.hp.com/support/jd3000w
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[MPUMEYAHME. Oina o6ecneyeHns COBMECTUMOCTM U COOTBETCTBMA
HOpPMaTMBAM 06CNY>XXMBaAHUS, 06HOBUTE MMKPONPOrpamMmy
npuHTEpa:
1. Y6enmutecb, 4To AononHuTenbHoe yctponctso Jetdirect 3000w
OTK/HOYEHO OT NPUHTEPA.
2. TMepeioute Ha Be6-cainT www.hp.com/go/FutureSmart
1 Bbi6epuTe Upgrade now (O6HOBKTD).
3. Hanaute cBOW NpuHTEP 1 NepenamTe no ccbinke Firmware
download (Cka4aTb MUKPOMPOrpamMmy).
4. Cnenynte MHCTPYKUMAM NO 0OHOBMNEHMHO MUKPOMNPOrpaMMmbl
npuHTEPA.
5. CnepywTe NpuBeOeHHbIM HUXE MHCTPYKLMAM MO YCTaHOBKe
[ONoNHMTEeNbHOro ycTponcTea Jetdirect 3000w.

YT06bl YyCTAHOBUTL AONONHUTENbHOE ycTpoicTBo NFC/
6ecnpoBogHov ceasu ana HP Jetdirect 3000w B rHe3ao HIP2,
BOCMOMb3yHUTeCb KOPOTKMM Kabenem USB v BbinonHuTte

warn A1-A9. Cm. warn A1-A9 Huxe.

Ecnu rHe3po HIP2 y>xxe 3aHATO APYrMM A0NOMHUTENIbHLIM
YCTPOMCTBOM, BOCMONb3YMTECh A/IMHHbIM Kabenem USB
1 KPbILLUKOM OOMNONHUTENbHOM0 YCTPOMUCTBA U BbINOSTHUTE
warn B1-B6. Cm. warun B1-B6 Huxe.

LLlarn AT u B1. OTKAHOUAUTE NUTaHKWE NpUHTEPa.

LLarn A2—A3. HanguTe 1 OTKpOWTe rHe340 annapaTHOW MHTerpaumm
(Hardware Integration Pocket, HIP2) Ha npuHTepe. Pacnonoxexwe
HIP2 MOXeT pa3nnyatbca B 3aBUCMMOCTM OT NpUHTEPa. [1py
Heo6x0MMOCTM CM. PYKOBOACTBO NOMNb30BaTeNs NpUHTEpPa.

['He3n0 HIP2 3aKpbITO MPAMOYrofibHOW KPbILLKOW C 3aLLenkamm
BI0Mb KOPOTKMX Kpaes. C MOMOLLbH TOHKOW MIOCKOW OTBEPTKM
NPUNOAHMMUTE KOPOTKMIA KpaW KPbILLKM.

LWar A4. [1na yctaHoskw B rHe3n0 HIP2 noakntoumte 6enblii Wwtekep
kopoTkoro kabensa USB k HP Jetdirect 3000w.

LLlar A5. BcTasbre wrekep USB Ha kopoTkoM kabene USB B rHe3no
HIP2 npuHTepa.

LLlarn A6 u A7. BcTaBbTe 3aXmnMbl B GOpMe KPHOKOB YCTPOMCTBA
HP JetDirect 3000w B yrny6neHue HIP2. 3aTteM akkypaTHO
3aaBuHbTe ycTporctBo HP Jetdirect 3000w Ha Kpyrible 3aXKuMbl,
4T06bI OHO BbINO HAAEXKHO 3aKpenneHo B yrnybnerHun HIP2.

LLar B2. [1ns ycTaHOBKM Ha BHELLHEW CTOPOHe NpUHTepa noakaymTe
Henbi LuTekep annHHoro kabena USB k HP Jetdirect 3000w.

LLlar B3. BctaBbTe annHHbI USB-Kabenb B pa3bem Ha KpblLLKe
[OMNOHWUTENBHOIO YCTPOMCTBA, MOC/e Yero BCTaBbTE 3aXMMbl

B dopMe Kprokos ycTporictea HP JetDirect 3000w B KpbILLKY
[OMNOMHWUTENbHOIO YCTPOMCTBa. HapaswTe, 4Tobbl MIOTHO
npucoeanHnTb 3000w K KpbILLIKe ONONHNTENBHOMO YCTPOMCTBA.

LLar B4. MpukpenuTte Nonocb! ana kpennexdns (4ononH1TensHo)
K HUXKHeN Yact 3000w. Y6epute 6yMakHyo NoaKNaaKy, Ytoodbl
NPUKPENUTb HUXKHWUIA KOMMAEKT NOoc 418 KPenneHns K BepxHemn
noBepxHOCTK npuHTepa (war B5). YcraHosute 3000w Ha npuHTep.
MoakntoumTe wrekep USB nnnHHoro kabena USB k nopTy moayns
USB, KoTOpbI 06bI4HO HAXOAMTCA Ha 33QHEN NaHeNn NPUHTEPa.

LLiarn A9 1 B6. BkntouunTte nutaHue npuHTepa. Hanevaraire

0TYeT 0 KOHbUrypaumm, 4Tobbl yoeamTbCa B MpaBUIbHOCTM
ycTaHoBKM. 3anmcb HP Jetdirect 3000w byneT nokasaHa B pa3aene
«MepcoHanu3aumm 1 napametpbi» (Installed Personalities and
Options) Ha cTpaHuuax «0Tuetbi» (Reports) > «KoHduUrypauusa»
(Configuration) / «Ctatyc» (Status) npuHTepa. Ha naxenu
yrpaBneHuns NprHTepa Takke nosBuTCa 3Ha4oK 6eCrpoBOAHON CeTH.

[TPMMEYAHME. NoapobHee 06 ycTaHOBKe, HACTPOWKe 1
OMArHOCTVKe CM. Ha canTte www.np.com/support/jd3000w.

[Moapo6bHee 0 MOBMNBHOM NeYyaTh CM. NO CCbiKaM:
www.hp.com/go/MobilePrinting
www.hp.com/go/WirelessPrinting
www.hp.com/support/jd3000w
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0BS! For att sdkerstalla skrivarkompatibilitet och bibehalla
regelefterlevnad ska du uppdatera skrivarens inbyggda programvara:

1. Kontrollera att tillbehoret Jetdirect 3000w &r frankopplat fran
skrivaren.

2. Gatill www.hp.com/go/FutureSmart och valj Uppgradera nu.

3. Sok reda pa skrivaren och valj lanken for héamtning av inbyggd

programvara.

4. Folj anvisningarna for att uppgradera skrivarens inbyggda
programvara.

5. Foljanvisningarna for att installera tillbehoret Jetdirect 3000w
nedan.

For att installera HP Jetdirect 3000w NFC/tradlost tillbehor
i HIP2-facket anvander du den korta USB-kabeln och foljer
Steg A1-A9. Se alla instruktionerna A1-A9 nedan.

Om HIP2-facket redan dr upptaget av ett annat tillbehor
anvander du den langa USB-kabeln och luckan till tillbehoret
och foljer Steg B1-B6. Se alla instruktionerna B1-B6 nedan.

Steg A1 och B1: Stang AV strommen till skrivaren.

Steg A2-A3: Leta upp skrivarens maskinvaruintegreringplats HIP2 och
oppna den. Var HIP2 finns kan variera efter skrivare. Las i skrivarens
anvandarhandbok vid behov.

HIP2 tacks av en rektangular lucka som sitter fast med klammor

pa kortsidorna. Anvand en smal rak skruvmejsel for att forsiktigt
6ppna luckan fran ena kortsidan.

Steg A4: For att installera i HIP2 ansluter du den vita kontakten
pa den korta USB-kabeln till HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Steg A5: Anslut USB-kontakten pa den korta USB-kabeln till uttaget
pa skrivarens HIP2.

Steg A6, A7: Satt i de krokformade klammorna for HP JetDirect
3000w i HIP2-facket. Tryck forsiktigt fast HP Jetdirect 3000w pa
de rundade kldmmorna sa att den sitter sakert i HIP2.

Steg B2: For att gora installationen utanfor skrivaren, ansluter du
den vita kontakten pa den langa USB-kabeln till HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Steg B3: Tryck in den langa USB-kabeln i skaran pa tillbehorsluckan
och fér sedan in kldmmorna till HP JetDirect 3000w i tillbehdrsluckan.
Tryck nedat ordentligt for att fasta 3000w i tillbehorsluckan.

Steg B4: Fast fastremsorna (valfritt) pa undersidan av 3000w.
Ta bort skyddsarket om du vill fasta den undre delen av
fastremsorna pa skrivarens ovansida (Steg B5). Placera 3000w
pa skrivaren. Anslut USB-kontakten pa den langa USB-kabeln till
USB-tillbehérsporten. Den sitter oftast pa skrivarens baksida.

Steg A9 och B6: Sl& PA strommen till skrivaren. Skriv ut en
konfigurationsrapport for att bekrafta att installationen ar ratt
utford. En HP Jetdirect 3000w-post visas i avsnittet Installerade
skrivarsprak och tillbehor pa skrivarens sidor Rapporter >
Konfiguration/Status. En ikon for tradlost natverk visas dven

pa skrivarens kontrollpanel.

0BS! Mer information om installation, konfiguration och felsékning
finns pa www.hp.com/support/jd3000w.

For mer information om mobila utskrifter, gar du till:
www.hp.com/go/MobilePrinting
www.hp.com/go/WirelessPrinting
www.hp.com/support/jd3000w
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NOT: Yazici uyumlulugunu saglamak ve yasalara uygunlugu
korumak icin ilk olarak yazici Giriin yazilimini giincellestirin:

1. Jetdirect 3000w aksesuarinin yaziciyla baglantisinin
kesildiginden emin olun.

2. www.hp.com/go/FutureSmart adresine gidin ve Simdi yiikselt'i
secin.

3. Yazianizi bulun ve Uriin Yaziimini indir baglantisini secin.

4. Yazicr Griin yaziimini yikseltmeye iliskin talimatlari izleyin.

5. Jetdirect 3000w aksesuarini takmaya iliskin asagidaki
talimatlari izleyin.

HP Jetdirect 3000w NFC/Kablosuz Aksesuari'ni HIP2 cebine
takmak icin kisa USB kablosunu kullanin ve AT-A9 Adimlari’m
izleyin. Detayli A1-A9 talimatlarini asagida bulabilirsiniz.

HIP2 cebine 6nceden baska bir aksesuar takilmissa uzun USB
kablosunu ve aksesuar kapagini kullanin ve B1-B6 Adimlari’ni
izleyin. Detayli B1-B6 talimatlarini asagida bulabilirsiniz.

Adim A1 ve B1: Yazicinin glicinU kapatin.

Adim A2-A3: Yazicl Gizerindeki Donanim Timlestirme Cebini (HIP2)
bulun ve agin. HIP2 konumu yaziclya gore farklilik gosterebilir.
Gerekirse yazicinizin kullanicr kilavuzuna bakin.

HIP2, kisa kenarlarinda bulunan klipsler ile tutturulmus bir
dikdortgen kapak ile kaplidir. Her iki kisa kenar boyunca ince,

diiz uclu tornavida kullanarak kapadi nazikce kaldirin.

Adim A4: HIP2'yi takmak icin kisa USB kablosundaki beyaz
konektdrl HP Jetdirect 3000w aksesuarina baglayin.

Adim A5: Kisa USB kablosunun USB konektérind yazicidaki HIP2
cebine baglayin.

Adim A6, A7: Kanca sekilli HP JetDirect 3000w klipslerini HIP2
girintisine yerlestirin. Ardindan, HP Jetdirect 3000w aksesuarini
yuvarlak klipslerin Gzerine dogru yavasca iterek HIP2 icinde glivenli
bir sekilde durmasini saglayin.

Adim B2: Yazicinin disina takmak icin uzun USB kablosunun beyaz
konektorind HP Jetdirect 3000w aksesuarina baglayin.

Adim B3: Uzun USB kablosunu aksesuar kapaginin Gzerindeki
yuvanin icine dogru itin ve ardindan kanca sekilli HP JetDirect 3000w
klipslerini aksesuar kapadinin icine yerlestirin. 3000w aksesuarini
asadl bastirarak aksesuar kapadina siki bir sekilde takilmasini
saglayin.

Adim B4: Sabitleyici seritleri (istege bagl)) 3000w aksesuarinin
altina takin. Alt sabitleyici serit takimini yazicinin Gstine takmak
icin destek kagidini ¢ikarin (Adim B5). 3000w aksesuarini yazicinin
Uzerine yerlestirin. Uzun USB kablosunun USB konekt6riini USB
aksesuar baglanti noktasina baglayin. Baglanti noktasi genellikle
yazicinin arkasinda bulunur.

Adim A9 ve B6: Yazicinin glcnG acin. Dogru kurulumu teyit

etmek icin bir Yapilandirma raporu yazdirin. Yazicinin Raporlar >
Yapilandirma/Durum sayfasinin Kurulu Kisisellestirmeler

ve Secenekler basligi altinda bir HP Jetdirect 3000w girisi gosterilir.
Ayrica yazici kontrol panelinde bir kablosuz ag simgesi de gorindr.

NOT: Diger kurulum, yapilandirma ve sorun giderme bilgileri icin
www.hp.com/support/id3000w adresini ziyaret edin.

Mobil yazdirma hakkinda daha fazla bilgi icin su adrese gidin:
www.hp.com/go/MobilePrinting
www.hp.com/go/WirelessPrinting
www.hp.com/support/id3000w




® MPUMITKA. LLL06 3a6e3neunTn CyMicHICTb NPUHTEpa Ta ioro
BiANOBIAHICTb HOPMAaTUBHUM BUMOraM, OHOBITb Bby0BaHe
A nporpamMHe 3a6esneyeHHs NpuHTepa.

1. YneBHIiTbC, LLO AOAATKOBMI NpUCTPIn Jetdirect 3000w
Bi'€QHAHO B NpMHTEPA.

2. Mepenpaitb 3a anpecoto www.hp.com/go/FutureSmart
i BM6epiTb NyHKT Upgrade now (OHOBWTM 3apa3).

3. 3HanoiTb CBIM NpUHTEP | BUOEPITb NocunanHs Firmware download
(3aBaHTaxuUTV BEYOOBaHe NPOrpaMHe 3a6e3nedeHHs).

4. [loTpuMynTeCa BKa3iBOK LLIOAO OHOBMEHHS BOYA0BAHOMO
NPOrpamMHoro 3abe3neyeHHs NpUHTEPa.

5. [oTpuMynTeCca HaBeaeHWX HUXYe BKA3iBOK A1 BCTAHOBNEHHS
nonatkosoro npuctporo Jetdirect 3000w.

LLlo6 ycTaHOBUTM [OAATKOBUI NPUCTPI 6€34pOTOBOrO 3B'A3KY

HP Jetdirect 3000w i3 TexHonorieto NFC y kuweHto HIP2,
BMKOPUCTOBYWTE KOPOTKUIA Kabenb USB i BukoHanTe kpoku A1-A9.
MepernaHbTe BUYepnHi iHCTPYKLii AT1—A9 HuXYe.

Ao y knwweHi HIP2 Bxe BCTaHOBNEHO iHLWNIA 0,003aTKOBUM
NPUCTPIX, BUKOPUCTOBYWMTE [0Brui kabenb USB i KpuLLIKY
NPUCTPOIO Ta BUKOHaWTe Kpoku b1-66. MNepernaHbTe BUYEpPnHi
iHCTPYKUiT B1-B6 HMXYe.

Kpokn A1 1B1. BUMKHITb npuHTep.

Kpoku A2—-A3. 3HanAaiTb | BiAKPUIATE KMULLEHIO ANS NiAKNHYeHHS
o6naaHaHHs (HIP2) Ha npuHTepi. Po3TallysaHHs KuLeHi HIP2 Moxe
PI3HUTICA 3aNeXHO Bif NPUHTEPa. AKLLIO NOTPIOHO, NepernaHbTe
NOCIGHMK KOPMCTYBaYa NpUHTEPA.

Knwens HIP2 HakpuTa NPAMOKYTHOR) KPULLIKOK), AKY 3aKpinsieHo
3aTMCKaYaMm B30BX il KOPOTKMX KpaiB. BCTaBTe TOHKY BUMKPYTKY

3 M/1aCKMM N1e30M Y340BX OLHOr0 3 KOPOTKMX KPaiB i NereHbko
nigyeniTb KpULLIKY.

Kpok A4. LLIo6 BcTaHOBWTV MPUCTPI Y KnLeHro HIP2, nig’enHaiiTe 6invi
3'eQHyBad KopoTkoro kabento USB ao npuctporo HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Kpok A5. lMin'eaHanTe 3'egHysad USB kopoTtkoro kabento USB oo
rHi3Za B knwweHi HIP2 npuHTepa.

Kpokun A6—A7. BcTasTe raukonoaibHi 3atmckadi npuctporo HP JetDirect
3000w y na3m kumiueHi HIP2. Toai nerko nputucHiTe HP Jetdirect 3000w,
1106 330KpyrneHi 3aTvckadi HaainHo 3adikcyBanm oro B KuLueni HIP2.

Kpok B2. LL|o6 ycTaHOBWTM MPUCTPIN 30BHI Ha KOPNYCi MPUHTEPa,
nin’enHanTe 6inui po3'em nosroro kabento USB go npuctporo
HP Jetdirect 3000w.

Kpok b3. Bctaste nosruin kabenb USB'y rHi3n0 Ha KpULLILE MPUCTPOHD,
ToAi BCTaBTe raykonomibHi 3atnckadi npuctpoto HP JetDirect 3000w
y KpULLKY. MputincHiTe 3000w, o6 HaiMHO 3aKpinuTK oro
BCEpeayHI KPULLIKK.

Kpok B4. MpuKpiniTb CMy>XKM 418 KPINieHHsA (enemMeHT foaatkosol
KOMMeKTawii) 00 HUXKHBbOI nosepxHi npuctporo 3000w. 3HiMiTb
3aXMCHWUIM Nanip, Wo6 NPUKPINUTM HAXKHIO YaCTUHY CMY>KKK AN
KPINmeHHa 0o nosepxHi npuHTepa (Kpok b5). MocTtaste 3000w Ha
npuHTep. Min'enHanTe po3'em USB nosroro kabento USB no nopty
019 0oAaTkoBMx NpucTpoiB USB — 3a3BMyai BiH pO3TaLLIOBaHMM Ha
3aHi naHeni NpuHTepa.

Kpoku A9 i b6. YBIMKHITb npuHTep. HaapykywTe 38iT Npo
KOH®IrypaLito, 06 NiaTBepaMTM NPaBMIbHICTb YCTAHOBEHHS.
3anmc npo npucTpint HP Jetdirect 3000w BigobpaxkaTMmeTbcs B
po3aini Installed Personalities and Options (YcTaHoBneHi MoK Ta
napameTpw) ctopiHok Reports > Configuration/Status (3gitn >
KoHdirypauia/Cran) npuHTepa. KpiM Toro, Ha naHeni kepysaHHs
NpUHTEPA 3'ABMTbCS NIKTOrpaMa 6e3apoToBOI Mepexi.

[MMPUMITKA. MNepernaHbTe iHGOpMaLit MPO 00AATKOBI HANALLTYBaHHS,
KOHQIrypaLito M yCYHeHHs HeCnpaBHOCTEM Ha CTOPIHLL
www.hp.com/support/id3000w.

[loknaHile Npo MOBINbHUIA APYK YATANTE Ha BeO-CaliTax:
www.hp.com/go/MobilePrinting
www.hp.com/go/WirelessPrinting
www.hp.com/support/jd3000w
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To access the latest user guides or manuals for your product, go to http://www.support.hp.com. Select Find your
product, and then follow the on-screen instructions.
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E H [ @ Russia, Kazakhstan, Belarus, and Ukraine only
@ Russie, Kazakhstan, Biélorussie et Ukraine uniquement
MpouzBoaguTtens: Hewlett-Packard Company, 3000
Hanover Street, Palo Alto, California 94304, CLUA. G Solo Russia, Kazakistan, Bielorussia e Ucraina

HP Poccus: OO0 «HP Inc.», Poccuiickast @egepauus, 125171,
Mocksa, JleHunHrpaackoe wocce, 16A, c1p.3

@ Nur Russland, Kasachstan, WeiBrussland und Ukraine
TenedoH / pakc: +7 499 921 32 50 / + 7 495 287 89 05

HP Benapyou: 1000 «Xsionerr-Makapa Bom, @ solo Rusia, Kazajistan, Bielorrusia y Ucrania

220030, Benapycb, . MuHck, yn. MHTepHauunoHanbHas,
36-1, ocpuc 722-723, Ten.: +375 (17) 392 28 18,
dhakc: +375 (17) 392 28 21

@ Somente Rissia, Cazaquistio, Bielorrissia e Ucrania

HP Kasaxcras: TOO «Xuonerr-laxxapa (K, 050040, @ Tonkko ana Poccuu, KasaxcTtaHa, Benopyceun n YkpanHsi

KasaxctaH, r. Anmartbl, BocTaHabIKCKuiA paiioH, yri.
Tumupssesa, 28B, 1 atax,

@ Tex Peceit, KasakcTan, Benapych xeHe YkpauHa yLuiH
Ten.Jdakc: +7 (727) 355 35 50, +7 (727) 355 35 51

@ Jlvwe ansa Pocii, KazaxctaHy, binopyci n Ykpainu

@ OHaipywi: Hewlett-Packard Company, 3000 Hanover
Street, Palo Alto, Kanudoprusa 94304, AKLL

HP KasakcraH: HP Global Trading BV, KasakctaH cunuansi,
Kasakctan Pecnybnukacsl, 050040, Anmarsl K.,
on-dapabu aaHfbinbl, 77/7, TenedoH / dakc: +7 727 356 21 19

D HasHaueHve ycTpoiictsa
[obGaBnseT dyHKLMIO NPSAMON NeYaTy u nevyatTn ogHUM kacaHvem ans npuHtepa unu MeY HP, a Takke obecneumaeT
H6ecnpoBogHyto neyaTb co cMapToHOB, nnaHweTHbIX K 1 HoyTOyKoB.

XapaKkTepucTuku yctponctea
Mpu nomowm HP Jetdirect 3000w cospaeTcsa rHe3o annapaTtHon nHterpaumm (HIP) Ha noaaepxmMBaeMbix NpuHTEPax
HP, 4To no3sonseT ucnonb3oBatb PyHKUMM nevaTn Wireless Direct u MoOunbHOM nevyaTn OAHMM KacaHUEM.

MuTtanHne
BHeLHUA UCTOYHMK NuTaHust He TpebyeTcs. Mpu nomowm HP Jetdirect 3000w Ha NnpuHTEpe co3aaeTcs rHe3fo annapaTtHom
nHterpauum (HIP).

YcnoBust okpyaroLen cpefbl
0°-40° C (32° - 104° F) Mpw akcnnyatauum: 0° - 45° C (32° - 113° F) MNpwn xpaHeHnun: -40° - 70° C (-40° - 149° F) BnaxHocTb
npw akcnnyatauum n xpaHenun: 15% - 95%

HopmaTtusHbin kog mogenn: RSVLD-1502

Y1unusauma obopyaoBaHus, OTCNYXXUBLLIErO CBOW CPOK, CUamMm Monb30oBaTerns

Hanuune atoro cumBona o3HavaeT, YTo JaHHOE U3Jenue Henb3st yTUNM3npoBaTh BMECTE C APYTMU ObITOBbIMU
oTxodamu. BmecTo aToro nsgenve HeobxogmMmo caath ANs yTUnmMsaumm B cneymanbHbI NyHKT o nepepaboTke
3MEKTPUYECKOrO 1 3MEKTPOHHOro obopyaoBaHus. Takol Nnoaxos NOMOXET COXPaHWUTb 300POBbE NoAeln

EEmm ' OKPyXawlyto cpeay. [lononHuTenbHbIe CBeeHNs MOXHO Y3HaTb y Balleil Cryx0bbl yTUnusaLum oTxoa0s
UNun Ha cTpaHule www.hp.com/recycle.

CoBeTbl N0 YyCTPAHEHWUIO HEMOMNAAOK N CBEAEHNSI O NOAAEPKKE MOXHO HaWTK Ha cTpaHuue www.hp.com/go/jd3000wSupport.

Mecsu v rog npom3soacTsa

CepwiitHbIli HOMEp U34enns AOoMNONHUTENBHOro YCTpoicTBa Ans 6€CnpoBOAHON NeYaTn onpeaeniTb ero Mecsy v rog
npov3BoacTaa.

TpeTbs LMpa cepuinHoro Homepa o603HavaeT NnocneaHow UMdpy roga B gecatunetun. Hanpumep, umdgpa 3 o6o3HavaeT
2013 roa, undppa 4 — 2014 rog. YetsepTas undpa cepuitHoro Homepa obo3HadaeT mecsl. [epBble 4eBATb MecsILEB
0603Ha4eHbl Homepamu oT 1 4o 9 COOTBETCTBEHHO, @ NOCNeAHVe TPK MecsiLia NpeacTaBneHsl B Buae 6yks. Hanpumep, 1 — ato
siHBapb, 9 — ceHTabpb, A — oKTA6pb, B — Hos6pb, C — aekabpsb.
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@ SHimHiH MakcaTbl
HP npuHTepiHe He MFP KypbinFbiCbiHa CbIMChI3 Tikenen 6achin LWbiFapy eaHe 6acbkin LWhiFapy YLUiH TYPTY TEXHONOTMUSICHIH

OHaii KOCbIHbI3 XaHe cMapTdoHAapAaH, NNaHLWEeTTepAeH XaHe HOyTOYKTepAeH CbIMCbI3 Gachin LbiFapyabl KOCbIHbI3.

OHim epekwenikTepi
HP Jetdirect 3000w kongay kepceTineTiH HP npuHTepnepiHiH xababikTsl GipikTipy 6ymaceiHga (HIP) opHaTtbinagsl, on Mobunbai
KypbInFbinapaaH CbIMCbI3 Tikenew 6ackin LbiFapy xaHe 6ackin WbiFapy YLWiH TYPTY KbI3METTepiH naviganaHyra MyMKiHAiK 6epeai.

Kyat
ChbIpTKp! KyaT Ke3i Tanan etinmengi. HP Jetdirect 3000w xyiieci npuHTepaiH xababikTbl GipikTipy 6ymaceiHaa (HIP) opHaTtbinagp!.

KopLuaraH opTa ayksiMaapbl
0-40°C (32-104°F) >Kywmsic ictey opTtachkl: 0-45°C (32-113°F) Cakray opTachl: -40°C xaHe 70°C (-40°F xaHe 149°F) XKymbic
XoHe cakray binFangbinbifbl: 15-95%

PetTeywi ynri Hemipi: RSVLD-1502

ManganaHyLwbeinap TapanbiHaH Kangablk xxabablKTbl TacTay

Byn TaHba eHimai 6acka yii KokpicbiMeH Bipre TacTayFa 6onmanTeiHAbIFLIH 6ingipeai. OHbIH, OpHbIHA, KanablK
X KababIKTbl KanablK 3MeKTp KeHe aNeKTPOHAbIK XabablKkTapabl kakTa eHaey YLUiH )XUHaWTbIH apHalibl OpblHFa

Tanckblpy apKbifbl afam OeHcaynblFbl MEH KOpLUafaH opTaHbl KopFaHbl3. KockiMLua aknapar any yLiH TYPMbICTbIK
B KOKbICTbI TacTay KblameTiHe xabapracbiHbia Hemece www.hp.com/recycle TopabbiHa eTiHia.

Akaynapnpl >ot0 xaHe Kongay aknapatsel www.hp.com/go/jd3000wSupport TopabbiHaa 6ap.

>KacanraH arbl MeH XbInbl

ChbIMCbI3 KOCanKbl Kyparn eHAIPINreH XbinAbl )XoHe anfbl aHbIKTay YLUiH Kocarnkbl Kypanaarbl Cepusnblk HOMIpAi KapaHb3.
CepusinblK HOMIPAIH, YLLiHLLI CaHbl OHXbINABIKTBIH, XblNbiH kepceTedi. Mbicanbl, 3 = 2013, 4 = 2014. CepusAnblK HOMIpAIH
TOPTiHLWI caHbl anabl kepceTei. bipiHwi ToFbi3 an 1 MeH 9 apanbiFbiHAaFbl CAaHMEH ASNEKTI TYPAE KepCeTineai KoHe COHFbI
yLw an apinTepmeH kepceTineai. Meicanel, 1 = kaHTap, 9 = KpIpKyliek, A = kasaH, B = kapawa, C = »enToKcaH.

@ Mpu3HayeHHsa npunagas
Hopae dyHKuUito NpsiMoro ApyKy Ta ApyKy OAHUM AOTUKOM Ans npuHTepa abo 6araTtodyHKLioHans5HOro NpucTporo
HP, a Takox 3abeaneyye 6e3npoBigHuUii APYK 3i CMapTOHIB, MNaHLWWeTIB i HOYTOYKIB.

PDyHKUiT npunapas
Mpuctpini HP Jetdirect 3000w BCTaHOBMIOETLCA B KULLEHIO AN anapaTHux 3acobis (HIP) nigTpymyBaHmx npucTpois
HP, pobnaun goctynHummn dyHKLUii npamoro 6e34poToBoro ApyKy i APyKy Yepes AOTUK i3 MOBINbHMX NPUCTPOIB.

YKuBneHHs
30BHILLIHLOrO mxepena XunBneHHs He noTpibHo. MpucTtpii HP Jetdirect 3000w BCTaHOBMOETLCS B KALLEHIO NS anapaTHUX
3acobis (HIP) npuHTepa.

Poboui gianasoHu

Big 0 °C po 40 °C Ekcnnyatauis: Big 0 °C go 45 °C 36epiranHs: Big -40 °C go 70 °C BonoricTb ekcnnyaTadii Ta 36epiraHHs:
Big 15% 0o 95%

CraHgapTHuii Homep mogeni: RSVLD-1502

YTunisauis BukopuctaHoro obnagHaHHsa KopuctyBadamum
3axuCTITb JOBKINNSA | 340POB's N0AEN — TOX AOCTaBTe 06naAHaHHA y creuianbHUi NyHKT 36MpaHHa Ans nepepooku

BMKOPUCTAHOr0 eNeKTPUYHOro Ta enekTpoHHOro obnaaHaHHsA. MNogpobuui 3anuTtyiite B MicueBoi crnyx6u yTunisadii
mmmm Biaxodis abo AuBiTbCA Ha Be6G-CTopiHLi www.hp.com/recycle.

X Lleli cumBon Bkasye Ha Te, LU0 BMPIO HE MOXHa yTWMidyBaTu pa3oM 3 iHWmMK NnobyToBumMKM Bigxoaamu. Hatomictb

YCyHeHHs1 HecnpaBHOCTEW i NiATPMMKA: iHopMaL,ito MOXHa OTpMMaTH Ha CTopiHLi www.hp.com/go/jd3000wSupport.
Micaup Ta pik BUpobHuLTBa

[Ins BM3Ha4YeHHs poKy Ta MicsAus BUPOOHULUTBa 6€34p0TOBOro A0AATKOBOrO Npunaaas 3Hangite Ha HbOMy CEepIiHWIA HOMeEP.
TpeTa undpa cepinHOro Homepa BiANoBiAae poky B aecatupivdi. Hanpuknag, 3 = 2013, 4 = 2014. YeTtsepTta undpa
cepinHoro Homepa Bignosigae Micauto. MNepLui AeB'aTb MicAUiB No3HaYeHi undpamu Big 1 o 9 NOCniA0BHO, @ TPM OCTaHHI
MicsLi NnpeacTaeneHi nitepamu andaeity. Hanpuknag, 1 = civyeHb, 9 = BepeceHb, A = x0BTeHb, B = nuctonag, C = rpyaeHs.
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Restriction on Hazardous Substances statement (India)

This product, as well as its related consumables and spares, complies with the reduction

in hazardous substances provisions of the "India E-waste Rule 2016." It does not contain
lead, mercury, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers in concentrations exceeding 0.1 weight % and 0.01 weight % for cadmium,
except where allowed pursuant to the exemptions set in Schedule 2 of the Rule.

Tehlikeli Maddelere iliskin Kisitlama ifadesi (Turkiye)
Turkiye Cumhuriyeti: EEE Yénetmeligine Uygundur

O6mexeHHs 3rigHo MNonoXeHHA Npo WKiAnuBi pe4oBuHU (YKpaiHa)
O6nagHaHH4 BignoBigae BUMoram TexHIYHOro pernameHTy LWoa0 06MeXeHHs1 BUKOPUCTaHHS

Oesknx HebeaneyHmnx pPe4vY0oBUH B ENEKTPUYHOMY Ta €NIEKTPOHHOMY obnagHaHHi, 3aTBepaXeHoro

noctaHoBoto KabiHeTy MiHicTpiB Ykpainu Big 3 rpyaHs 2008 Ne 1057

Este produto eletronico e seus componentes ndao devem ser descartados no lixo
comum, pois embora estejam em conformidade com padrdes mundiais de restricdo a
substancias nocivas, podem conter, ainda que em quantidades minimas, substancias
impactantes ao meio ambiente. Ao final da vida util deste produto, o usudrio devera
entregd-lo a HP. A ndo observancia dessa orientacdo sujeitard o infrator as san¢des
previstas em lei.

e
>

N&o descarte o
produto eletrdnico
em lixo comum

Apos o uso, as pilhas e/ou baterias dos produtos HP deverao ser entregues ao
estabelecimento comercial ou rede de assisténcia técnica autorizada pela HP.

Para maiores informacgdes, inclusive sobre os pontos de recebimento, acesse:
http://www.hp.com.br/reciclar
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Regulatory Model Identification Number

For requlatory identification purposes, this product has been assigned

a Regulatory Model Number (RMN). The RMN for your product is
RSVLD-1502. The RMN should not be confused with the marketing name
(HP Jetdirect 3000w NFC/Wireless) or the HP Product Number (JB030A).

Notice for the U.S.A.

This device complies with Part 15 of the Federal Communication
Commission rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and 2) this device must
accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for

a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in

a commercial environment. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.

Operation of this equipment in a residential area is likely to cause harmful

interference, in which case the user will be required to correct the

interference at this own expense. If this equipment does cause harmful

interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by

turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct

the interference by one or more of the following measures:

e Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

¢ Increase the separation between the equipment and the receiver.

e (Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that
to which the receiver is connected.

« (Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV technician for help.

FCC Caution: The FCC requires the user to be notified that any changes
or modifications made to this device that are not expressly approved by
HP Company may void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is
subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause
harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference
received,including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Warning — Exposure to Radio Frequency Radiation Although the radiated
output power of this device isbelow the FCC radio exposure limits, the device
should be used in such a manner that the potential for humancontact with
the antennas during normal operation is minimized. To avoid the possibility
of exceeding theFCC radio frequency exposure limits, human proximity to the
antenna should not be less than 20 cm (8 inches) during normal operation.

Notice for Canada

This device complies with the limits for a Class B digital device and conforms
to Industry Canada standard ICES-003. Products that contain a radio
transmitter comply with Industry Canada standard RSS210 and are labeled
withan ICID.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may
not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference,
including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

This equipment complies with Canada radiation exposure limits set forth for an
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated
with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator and personnel.

Note pour le Canada

Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme a la norme ICES-003
d'Industry Canada. La radio sans fil de ce dispositif est conforme a la
certification RSS 210 d’Industry Canada et est étiquetée avec un numeéro
d’approbation IC.

Le fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet
appareil ne doit pas provoquer d'interférences et (2) doit accepter toute
réception d'interférence, y compris les interférences susceptibles de générer
un fonctionnement indésirable de l'appareil.

Cet équipement respecte les limites d'exposition aux radiofréquences
canadiennes applicables dans un environnement non controlé. Cet
équipement doit étre installé et fonctionner a une distance minimale
de 20 cm entre le radiateur et votre corps.

© 2018 Copyright HP Development Company, L.P.

Reproduction, adaptation or translation without prior written permission
is prohibited, except as allowed under the copyright laws.

The information contained herein is subject to change without notice.

The only warranties for HP products and services are set forth in the
express warranty statements accompanying such products and services.

Nothing herein should be construed as constituting an additional warranty.
HP shall not be liable for technical or editorial errors or omissions contained
herein.

La reproduction, l'adaptation ou la traduction de ce document sans
l'autorisation écrite préalable de HP est interdite, sauf dans des conditions
conformes aux lois relatives au copyright.

Les informations contenues dans ce document peuvent étre modifiées sans
préavis.

Les seules garanties pour les produits et services HP sont décrites dans les
déclarations de garantie expresse qui accompagnent ces produits et services.
Les informations contenues dans ce document ne constituent en aucun cas
une garantie supplémentaire. HP n'est pas responsable des erreurs d'ordre
technigue ou éditorial ou des omissions contenues dans ce document.




